

ACTS, RESOLVES AND CONSTITUTIONAL RESOLUTIONS

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Sixth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1964, Title 3, Section 164, Subsection 6.

THE KNOWLTON AND MCLEARY COMPANY FARMINGTON, MAINE 1973

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Sixth Legislature

1973

RESOLVES, 1973

Municipalities	1971	1972	Totals
Sangerville	3,914.77	3,425.76	7,340.53
Sebago	748.17	1,149.89	1,898.06
Somerville Plantation	80.16	31.21	111.37
South Thomaston	2,172.82	3,290.02	5,462.84
Springfield	1,018.91	834.91	1,853.82
Stetson	26.15		26.15
Stockholm	527.17	368.96	896.13
Strong	723.26	807.60	1,530.86
Sullivan	363.53	427.84	791.37
Thorndike	162.59	1.	162.59
Topsfield	242.77	242.04	484.81
Turner		235.20	235.20
Vanceboro	1,643.56	1,432.04	3,075.60
Washington	137.92	379.80	517.72
Wayne	1,589.94	—	1,589.94
Wesley	328.42	· · · ·	328.42
Winterport	453.25	_	453.25
Winterville	100.72	81.16	181.88
Totals	\$79,423.70	\$74,091.10	\$153,514.80
Effective October 3, 1073			

Effective October 3, 1973

CHAPTER 33

RESOLVE, to Reimburse R. B. Swan & Son of Brewer for Loss of Beehives by Bear.

R. B. Swan & Son; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of \$972.40 to be paid to R. B. Swan & Son of Brewer as a full and final settlement of its claim against the State for loss of 16 beehives and honey destroyed by bear.